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Form: T
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tinned,

APPLICABL

his specification covers a tin-Tead solder in the form o
ars, and pigs.

ion: Primarily for bit soldering or sweating 4oints in
br galvanized iron or steel, copper, and copper alloys.
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3.

3.1
]

3.1.

3.2

3.3

3.4

4.

4.1
]

TECHNICAL

REQUIREMENTS:

Composition:

Shall conform to the following percentages by weight,

determined by wet chemical methods in accordance with ASTM E46, by
spectrochemical methods, or by other analytical methods acceptable to
purchaser:

1 Determ

Melting

Tin
Antimony
Bismuth - - .25

00
.40

0
0
Copper -- 0.08
Iron -- 0.02
Zinc - - 0.005
ATuminum -- 0.005%
total (3.1.1) 0408

Residual Elements,

Lead

remainden

nation not required for routine acceptance.

Range: Shall be 361° - 441°F (183°%:7227°C).

Quality:

material

Size and

Solder shall be uniform in color, clean, and free from

E and from oxide segregation.
Shall

Tolerances: be as'specified by purchaser.

QUALITY A

bSURANCE PROVISIONS:

Responsi

pbility for Inspeckion: The vendor of solder shall

suppl

samples

required
required
confirma
the requ

Classifi

for vendor's tésts and shall
tests. Results of such tests shall be reported to the
by 4.4. Rurchaser reserves the right to sample and to
Lory testing deemed necessary to ensure that the solder
i rements”of this specification.

cation of Tests:

.1 Acceptance Tests:

foreign

all

be responsible for performifng all

burchaser as
perform any
tonforms to

Tests to determine conformance to requirements for

composition (3.1), quality (3.3), and size and tolerance (3.4) are
classified as acceptance tests and shall be performed on each lot.

.2 Periodic Tests:

melting range (3.2) are classified as periodic tests and shall
performed at a frequency selected by the vendor unless frequency of
testing is specified by purchaser.

Tests to determine conformance to requirements for

be
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5.

5.

5.

3

4

A

1

1.

1.

.1

.2

1

P

Sampling:

Shall be in accordance with the following; a 1ot shall

be all

solder produced in a single furnace charge and presented for vendor's
inspection at one time.

Composition: One sample from each lot.

Other Technical Requirements: As agreed upon by purchaser and

Reports:

The vendor of solder shall furnish with each shipment a report

result
and st
of thi
number

When pa
are suf
solder
specifi
the sol
AMS 479

Resampli

OftEStS O UFtermime COnformance L0 te COMpOS Tt IO0Mm T8
ting that the solder conforms to the other technical (red
specification. This report shall include the purehase
AMS 4750C, lot number, form, size, and quantity.

rts made of this solder or assemblies requiririg use of {
plied, the part or assembly manufacturer sha‘l inspect e
to determine conformance to the technicalrequirements d
cation and shall furnish with each shipment a report sta
der conforms. This report shall include the purchase on
0C, part or assembly number, and quanatity.

g and Retesting: If any specimén used in the above test

meet the
the resul
nonconfo
specified
represent
tests shg

REPARATI(

specified requirements, disposition of the solder may be
ts of testing three additiopnal specimens for each origin
ming specimen. Failure ©of) any retest specimen to meet

requirements shall bescause for rejection of the solder
ed and no additionalstesting shall be permitted. Result
11 be reported.

N FOR DELIVERY:

1

2

Identifid

ation:

Solder

Each cq

shall_‘Be’/identified as agreed upon by purchaser and vend

ntadner or package shall be permanently and Tegibly markK

less t

hor' tho -Fn'l'lnw-ing information:

SOLDER, TIN-LEAD

AMS 4750C

LOT NUMBER

MANUFACTURER'S IDENTIFICATION
NOMINAL DIMENSIONS

WEIGHT

vendor.

showing the
quirements
uirements
order

his solder
ach Tot of
f this

ting that
der number,

s fails to
based on
al

he

s of all

or.

ed with not
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